
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 SPARE PARTS CATALOG 

 

Model: KBAP/LDF 
 
 
Bottled Water 
 
 
Brewing System 
 
 
PN: 773328 
 



KBAP/LDF 
 Bottled Water Brewing System 

9-Jan-19                                       NEWCO ENTERPRISES 1.800.325.7867 
 www.newcocoffee.com 

2

 
 
 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 
 
Base Assembly  Page 3  
  
Cover Assembly Page 4 
  
Receiving Tank & Bracket Assembly KB Radius Pages 5 & 6 
  
Tank Assembly, KB1-F – KB3F – KB Thermals Pages 6 - 10 
  
Miscellaneous Tubes Page 11 
  
Miscellaneous Components Pages 11 - 16 
  
  
  
  
  
  

 
 

 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



KBAP/LDF 
 Bottled Water Brewing System 

9-Jan-19                                       NEWCO ENTERPRISES 1.800.325.7867 
 www.newcocoffee.com 

3

 
ITEM # IMAGE DESCRIPTION UM 

Base Assembly  

773329 

 

Base Assembly, Radius KBAP – LD – TC 1  EA.  

100078 

 

Foot, Bumper With Screw 1  EA.  

111322 

 

Trim, Radius Base GX 3/4" 1 EA. 

511027 

 

Screw, 8-32 x 3/8 SPHMS SS 1  EA. 

701634 

 

Face Plate, Base Single Dispenser 1  EA. 

773344 

 

Label, Target Radius KB 1  EA. 

     

     

 
 

http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW100078?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW511027?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf


KBAP/LDF 
 Bottled Water Brewing System 

9-Jan-19                                       NEWCO ENTERPRISES 1.800.325.7867 
 www.newcocoffee.com 

4

 
ITEM # IMAGE DESCRIPTION UM 

Cover Assembly  

773331 

 

Cover Assembly, Radius KB1 – KB3 - Thermal 1  EA.  

773303 

 

Cover, Blank Radius KB1 – KB3 – Thermal 1 EA. 

781539 

 

Screw, 8-32 x 1 3/8 PPHMS SS 1 EA. 

781542 

 

Water Guard II, Drilled 1-H 
[Recommended Stocking Part] 1 EA. 

111402 

 

Screw, 6 x 3/8 PPH Hi/Lo SS 1 EA. 

     

     

     

 
 
 

http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW781539?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW781542?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf


KBAP/LDF 
 Bottled Water Brewing System 

9-Jan-19                                       NEWCO ENTERPRISES 1.800.325.7867 
 www.newcocoffee.com 

5

 
ITEM # IMAGE DESCRIPTION UM 

Receiving Tank, Bracket Assembly KB Radius 

773338 

 

Receiving Tank With Bracket Assembly, Radius KB 1  EA.  

100025 

 

Spray Head Gasket 1 EA. 

100030 

 

Gasket, Brass .566 ID Tin Plated 1 EA. 

100054 

 

Lock Washer, #8 SS 1 EA. 

100061 

 

Nut, 8-32 Hex SS 1 EA. 

100409 

 

Gasket, .520 ID Brass Tin Plated 1 EA. 

411067 

 

Adaptor, Threaded NPT 1 EA. 

767142 

 

Nut, 1/4" NPT Brass 1 EA. 

 
 
 

http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW100025?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW100030?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW100054?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW100061?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW100409?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW767142?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf


KBAP/LDF 
 Bottled Water Brewing System 

9-Jan-19                                       NEWCO ENTERPRISES 1.800.325.7867 
 www.newcocoffee.com 

6

 
ITEM # IMAGE DESCRIPTION UM 

Receiving Tank, Bracket Assembly KB Radius - Continued 

767143 

 

Elbow, Male 90 Degree 3/8 Hose x Barb 1  EA.  

773308 

 

Bracket, Receiving Tank Radius KB 1 EA. 

781181 

 

Gasket, Tank Silicone 23” 1 EA. 

781215 

 

Receiving Tank Assembly, Spot Welded KB 1 EA. 

Tank Assembly, KB1F – KB3F – KB Thermals 

781178 

 

Tank Assembly, KB1F – KB3F – KB Thermals 1 EA. 

100030 

 

Gasket, Brass .566 ID Tin Plated 1 EA. 

100135 

 

Bulkhead Fitting, Outlet  1 EA. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW767143?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW781181?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW781215?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW100030?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW100135?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf


KBAP/LDF 
 Bottled Water Brewing System 

9-Jan-19                                       NEWCO ENTERPRISES 1.800.325.7867 
 www.newcocoffee.com 

7

 
ITEM # IMAGE DESCRIPTION UM 

Tank Assembly, KB1F – KB3F – KB Thermals - Continued 

100151 

 

Bulkhead, Coil Outlet 1  EA.  

100166 

 
 
 
 Sleeve, 3/8 Compression Brass 1 EA. 

100170 

 

Nut, 3/8 Compression Brass 1  EA.  

100190 

 

Nut, Jam 1/2 – 20 Brass 1  EA.  

100269 

 

Bracket, Hi Limit Thermostat 1 EA. 

100409 

 

Gasket, .520 ID Brass Tin Plated 1 EA. 

100431 

 

Nut, 9/16-24 x 11/16H Brass 1 EA. 

100440 

 

Hose Clamp, LP Brewers 1 EA. 

 
 

http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW100151?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW100166?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW100170?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW100190?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW100269?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW100409?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW100431?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW100440?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf


KBAP/LDF 
 Bottled Water Brewing System 

9-Jan-19                                       NEWCO ENTERPRISES 1.800.325.7867 
 www.newcocoffee.com 

8

 
ITEM # IMAGE DESCRIPTION UM 

Tank Assembly, KB1F – KB3F – KB Thermals - Continued 

102580-10 

 

Heating Element, 1400W 120V 
[Recommended Stocking Part] 1  EA.  

110841 

 

Silicone Tubing, 3/8 x 5/8 x 8.50” [152213] 1 EA. 

111592 

 

Hi Limit Thermostat, Straight Tabs 221F 25A 
[Recommended Stocking Part] 1  EA.  

111635 

 

Hose Clamp, .574ID 1  EA.  

201112 

 

Brass Insert, 1/4 ID Tube Tin Plated 1 EA. 

411039 

 

Hose Clamp, .510 ID 1 EA. 

411067 

 

Adaptor, Threaded NPT 1 EA. 

767141 

 

Male Connector, 1/2 Hose x 1/4 Barb 1 EA. 

 
 

http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW152213?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW111592?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW111635?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW201112?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW767141?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf


KBAP/LDF 
 Bottled Water Brewing System 

9-Jan-19                                       NEWCO ENTERPRISES 1.800.325.7867 
 www.newcocoffee.com 

9

 
ITEM # IMAGE DESCRIPTION UM 

Tank Assembly, KB1F – KB3F – KB Thermals - Continued 

767145 

 

Elbow, 90 Degree Female 1/4 NPT x 1/4  1  EA.  

773300 

 

Thermostat Assembly, RS 4.78 KB 1  EA.  

100043 

 

Thermostat Knob 1  EA.  

103011 

 

Lead Wire, 14GA Violet/Black 12” Teflon 1S – 1S 
[Thermostat Wires] 1  EA.  

110666 

 

Screw, 6-32 x 1/4 PPHMS SS 1  EA.  

704226 

 

Thermostat Only, RS 4.78 
[Recommended Stocking Part] 1  EA.  

781185 

 

Tank Only, Spot Welded KB3F 1 EA. 

781186 

 

Silicone Tubing, 1/4 x 3/8 x 10.0” [152218] 1  EA. 

 
 

http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW110666?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW781185?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW152218?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf


KBAP/LDF 
 Bottled Water Brewing System 

9-Jan-19                                       NEWCO ENTERPRISES 1.800.325.7867 
 www.newcocoffee.com 

10

 
ITEM # IMAGE DESCRIPTION UM 

Tank Assembly, KB1F – KB3F – KB Thermals - Continued 

781190 

 

Tubing SS, 3/8 x .028 x 1.50” 1  EA.  

781203 

 

Elbow & Vent Tube Assembly [Tank] 1  EA.  

781218 

 

Lead Wire, V/B Teflon 4” 2N – 2N 1  EA.  

781348 

 

Silicone Tubing, 3/8 x 5/8 x 6.00” [152213] 1  EA.  

781376 

 

Connector, Female Brass Reamed To 5/16” [101720] 1  EA.  

100660-1 

 

Cover, Tank With Vent Hole 1  EA.  

100438 

 

Clip, Tank 8-32 1 EA. 

100207 

 

Knurled Screw, 8-32 x 3/4 Brass 1 EA. 

 
 

http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW100660-1?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW781190?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW781203?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW152213?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW101720?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW100438?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf


KBAP/LDF 
 Bottled Water Brewing System 

9-Jan-19                                       NEWCO ENTERPRISES 1.800.325.7867 
 www.newcocoffee.com 

11

  
ITEM # IMAGE DESCRIPTION UM 

Miscellaneous Tubes 

111597 

 

Spray Head Tube, VIP Tall Without Bend 1  EA.  

111648 

 

Silicone Tubing, 3/8 x 1/4 x 8.75” [152218] 1  EA.  

152151 

 

Silicone Tubing, 3/8 x 5/8 x 1.50” [152213] 1  EA.  

781179 

 

Silicone Tubing, 3/8 x 1/2 x 21.00” [102544] 1  EA.  

Miscellaneous Components 

100003 

 

Snap On Bushing, 3/4 Plastic 1  EA.  

100022 

 

Power Cord, 14/3 120V 15Amp 1 EA. 

100025 

 

Spray Head Gasket 1 EA. 

 
 
 
 
 

http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW111597?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW152218?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW152213?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW102544?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW100003?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW100022?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW100025?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf


KBAP/LDF 
 Bottled Water Brewing System 

9-Jan-19                                       NEWCO ENTERPRISES 1.800.325.7867 
 www.newcocoffee.com 

12

 
ITEM # IMAGE DESCRIPTION UM 

Miscellaneous Components – Continued 

100054 

 

Lock Washer, #8 SS 1  EA.  

100061 

 

Nut, 8-32 Hex SS 1  EA.  

100065 

 

Screw, 6-32 x 5/16 PPHMS 1  EA.  

100085 

 

On/Off, Switch Lighted 120V [Red] 
[Recommended Stocking Part] 1  EA.  

100163 

 

Terminal Block, 120V 1  EA.  

100209 

 

Capillary Clip, Thermostat 1  EA.  

100212 

 

Washer, #6 External Lock SS 1  EA.  

100498 

 

Blank Dummy Switch, Black 1  EA.  

 
 

http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW100054?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW100061?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW100065?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW100085?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW100163?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW100209?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW100212?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW100498?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf


KBAP/LDF 
 Bottled Water Brewing System 

9-Jan-19                                       NEWCO ENTERPRISES 1.800.325.7867 
 www.newcocoffee.com 

13

 
ITEM # IMAGE DESCRIPTION UM 

Miscellaneous Components – Continued 

100557 

 

Line Splice, .250 22 – 10 GA 1  EA.  

101011 

 

Washer, 1/2 External Tooth SS 1  EA.  

101035 

 

Grommet, Strain Relief 14/3 1  EA.  

101365 

 

Timer Only, 25004-4 
[Recommended Stocking Part] 1  EA.  

102333 

 

Screw, 6-32 x 3/8” Combo Head Self Tapping 1  EA.  

102355 

 

Screw, 6-32 x 5/8 PPHMS 1  EA. 

105043 

 

 Screw With Washer, 6-32 x 3/8” PPHMS SS 1  EA. 

781539 

 

Screw, 8-32 x 1 3/8” PPHMS SS [Ground Wire] 1  EA. 

 
 

http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW100557?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW101035?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW101365?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW102333?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW105043?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW781539?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf


KBAP/LDF 
 Bottled Water Brewing System 

9-Jan-19                                       NEWCO ENTERPRISES 1.800.325.7867 
 www.newcocoffee.com 

14

 
ITEM # IMAGE DESCRIPTION UM 

Miscellaneous Components – Continued 

110885 

 

Faucet, With Lift Up Handle 
[Recommended Stocking Part] 1  EA. 

110985 

 

Brew Basket Assembly, Mod Vac Black 
[Recommended Stocking Part] 1  EA.  

111223 

 

Spray Head, Siphon Round 
[Recommended Stocking Part] 1  EA.  

111635 

 

Hose Clamp, .574ID 1 EA. 

152114 

 

Solenoid Valve, Deltrol NC 
[Recommended Stocking Part] 1  EA. 

152164 

 

Washer, .218 ID x .562 OD SS [Riser] 1  EA.  

201112 

 

Brass Insert, 1/4 ID Tube Tin Plated 1  EA.  

201173 

 

Spray Head Nut, 7/16-20 SS 1 EA. 

 
 

http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW110885?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW110985?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW111223?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW111635?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW152114?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW201112?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW201173?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf


KBAP/LDF 
 Bottled Water Brewing System 

9-Jan-19                                       NEWCO ENTERPRISES 1.800.325.7867 
 www.newcocoffee.com 

15

 
ITEM # IMAGE DESCRIPTION UM 

 Miscellaneous Components – Continued 

201985 

 

Start Switch, Black 
[Recommended Stocking Part] 1  EA.  

511027 

 

Screw, 8-32 x 3/8” SPHMS SS 1  EA.  

511087 

 

Screw, 8-32 x 1/2 PHMS SS 1  EA.  

700021 

 

Knurled Nut, 8-32 Brass 1  EA.  

705228 

 

Snap On Bushing, 1 1/8” 1  EA.  

705365 

 

Screw, 6-32 x 1 3/8” PPHMS SS 1  EA. 

773342 

 

Bracket, Thermostat KB Radius 1  EA. 

781030 

 

Brew Rail, Right Hand K – NK 1  EA. 

http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW201985?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW511027?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW700021?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW781030?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf


KBAP/LDF 
 Bottled Water Brewing System 

9-Jan-19                                       NEWCO ENTERPRISES 1.800.325.7867 
 www.newcocoffee.com 

16

 
ITEM # IMAGE DESCRIPTION UM 

 Miscellaneous Components – Continued 

781031 

 

Brew Rail, Left Hand K – NK 1  EA.  

781212 

 

Green Ready Light Assembly, KB 
[Recommended Stocking Part] 1  EA.  

330509 
 

“O” Ring, -010 .239 x .379 EPDM A70 Black 
[Replaces 110507 “O” Ring Red -010 .239 x .070 ] 1  EA.  

     

     

     

     

     

 
 

http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW781031?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW781212?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/newco/NW330509?pt-manual=NW-KB-APF-LDF_pm.pdf

